

Brent Civic Centre, Engineers Way, Wembley, HA9 0FJ

Tel: ???

EMai

Web

www.brent.gov.uk

L.e. Burnsey ???

18 February 2016 Ref: 4967496

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Brent Council. I have enclosed copies of the information that is being released to you.

Thanks you for your information request of the 9 th February, please find attached an excel spread sheet which details the responses to your questions. The spread sheet details what information we have and answers your questions 1-7 (including key which is lower down the spread sheet..

Our accommodation based services are mainly shared houses in various locations across the borough and therefore we have detailed the landlords against each contract but not the individual addresses of the accommodation due to confidentiality and the safety of the individuals who live there.

We are currently reviewing all the contract activity to enable us to decide on contract extension and variations (which are within the original contract terms).

Amy Jones – Head of Commissioning and Quality, is the Lead Officer for these Housing Related Support Contracts and is based at Brent Civic Centre. Her e mail address is xxx.xxxxx@xxxxx.xxx.xx and her telephone number is 020 8937 4061.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow,

Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Phone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours faithfully

Jaspal Tank Brent Council